13	Scope of Offer	T Scope of this 'Offer' is to Select the contractor or allot		
419		the work to Contractor not exceeding Rs. 68.67 Lakhs Labour purely on Technical merits (on pre- decided "Firm Rates") and to get the work executed strictly As per PSPCL specifications.		
4	Cost of Offer documents	Rs. 1180/- including GST (non-refundable)		
5	Earnest Money deposit amount	2% of estimate labour cost (Subject to min. Rs. 5000/- & Max. Rs. 10 Lakh) or Permanent EMD of Rs. 2.5 lakh & fresh certificate issued by PSPQC regarding permanent earnest money deposition executing labour outsourcing works in PSPCL offices.		
6	Security deposit	5% of the contract value/ actual value of work done.		
7	Estimated Cost	Rs. 68.67 Lakh		
8	Start Date & Time For Downloading of Documents/specifications	14/10/2020 at 09:00 AM		
9	Last Date and Time for down -loading of Specifications/ tender documents from https://eproc.punjab.gov.in	13/11/2020 upto 05:00 PM		
10	Last date & time for up-load of Tender	13/11/2020 upto 05:00 PM		
11	Last date and time for sub- mission of Tender fees and earnest money via e-payment gateway of GePNIC	13/11/2020 upto 05:00 PM		
12	Date & time of opening of fees stage Bid	17/11/2020 at 10:00 AM		
13	Techno Commercial Bid Opening Date	17/11/2020 at 12:00 PM		
14	Date & Time of opening of price Bid.	Will be Intimated later		
15	Validity period of bid	120 Days		
-				

Note:-

1. Detailed NIT may be downloaded from the Website https://eprocurentoc.nic.in/

 In case Tender Process is not completed due to any reason, no Corrigendum will be Published in Newspaper, Detail regarding Corrigendum may be available on official PSPCL website www.pspcl.in or https://eproc.punjab.gov.in

C319/2020 DPR/Pb.;-I/89430/2020 SE/DS Circle, PSPCL, Barnala.

### Hero FinCorp.

#### HERO FINCORP LIMITED

Regd. Office: 34, Community Centre, Basant Lok Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057

#### POSSESSION NOTICE [(Appendix IV) Rule 8(1)]

Whereas the Authorized officer of Hero FinCorp Limited (HFCL), a Non Banking Financial Company, under the provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 0F 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "Act") and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(2) of the Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 08.07.2020, which was published in local newspapers on 11.08.2020, calling upon:

- M/s Ambica Steels Rolling Mills (Borrower) having its Office at Amloh Road, Near M.C Disposal Road, Mandi Gobindgarh, Punjab - 147301 and also at House No. 2, Sector 2/A, Mandi Gobindgarh, Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab – 147301.
- Mrs. Meetu Sokhal (Guarantor) residing at House No. 2, Sector 2/A, Mandi Gobindgarh, Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab – 147301.
- Mr. Love Kumar Mohanlal Tank (Guarantor) residing at House No. 2, Sector 2/A, Mandi Gobindgarh, Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab – 147301.
- Mr. Mohanlal Arjundass Tank (Guarantor) residing at House No. 2, Sector 2/A, Mandi Gobindgarh, Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab – 147301.

to repay the amount mentioned in the notice Rs.53,64,012.70/- (Rupees Fifty Three Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand and Twelve and Seventy Paisa only) due as on 30.06.2020 along with the applicable interest and other charges within Sixty (60) days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

Borrower having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the wower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the movable property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 12th of October, 2020.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the movable property and any dealings with the movable property will be subject to the charge of HFCL for an amount of Rs.53,64,012.70/- (Rupees Fifty Three Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand and Twelve and Seventy Paisa only) due as on 30.06.2020 along with the applicable interest and other charges.

The attention of the Borrower is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset.

### DESCRIPTION OF MOVABLE PROPERTY/SECURED ASSET IS AS UNDER:

Sr. No.	Machinery Description	Supplier Name		Quantity
1.	Block Rolling Mill Machine	RICO Machine Tools	talen.	1.

Place: Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab Date: 12.10.2020

Authorized Officer Hero FinCorp Limited

Sd/-

CIN: U74899DL1991PLC046774 Tel: 011-49487150 Fax: 011-49487197

Email: legal@herofincorp.com website: www.herofincorp.com

TOI- CHO)

Last Date of Bid Submission is 06.11.2020 upto 5.00 PM

Acting Secretary, ICAI

Punjab Alkalies & Chemicals Limited Regd. Office: SCO 125-127, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh-160017 CIN. NO. 124119CH1975PLC003607

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 20th October 2020 to approve the Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2020.

30th September, 2020. For Punjab Alkalies & Chemicals Ltd. Sd/-

(Sugandha Kukreja) Company Secretary Dated: 13.10.2020

Before Debts Recovery Tribunal-III, Delfi 4th Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi - 110001

Notice under section 19(4) of the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 read with Rule 12 & 13 of the Debts Recovery Tribunal (Procedure Rules) 1993

In the matter of O.A. No. 502/2020/DRT-III STATE BANK OF INDIA

Vs (Applicant)
M/s NATH MOTORS PVT. LTD.
and Ors. (Defendants)

D-1 M/s Nath Motors Pvt Ltd. Registered Office: 7/1187, Naiwala, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 Also at: A-30, Mathura Road, Mona Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044

D-2 Mr Girish Bhatia (Guarantor / Mortgagor) D-878, First Floor, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110005

D-3 Ms. Molika Garg (Guarantor / Mortgagor) R/o House No. 4277, Sector-B, Pocket-5&6, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

D-4 Mr Rajesh Kumar (Director) R/o House No. 39/16, Lakhpat City, Badarpur, New Delhi-110044

Whereas the above named applicant has instituted a case against you and whereas it has been shown to the satisfaction of the Tribunal that it is not possible to serve you in ordinary way. Therefore, this notice is given by advertisement directing you to make appearance in this Tribunal 19-11-2020 at 10.30 A.M.

Take notice that in case of your failure to appear on the above mentioned day before this Tribunal, the case will be heard and decided in your absence.

Due to ongoing Pandemic situation, all the matters will be taken up through Video Conferencing and for that purpose:-

 (i) All the Advocates/Litigants shall download the Cisco Webexapplication / software;

(ii) Meeting ID and Password for the next date of hearing qua cases to be taken by Registrar/Recovery Officer-I/and Recovery Officer-II shall be available one day prior to the next date at DRT Official Portal i.e. drt.gov.in under the Public Notice Head.

(iii) In any exigency qua that, the Advocates/Litigants can contact the concerned official at Ph. No. 23748469. Given under my hand and seal of this

Tribunal on this the 15th day of Sept., 2020.

By Order of the Tribunal

Sd/-Assistant Registrar DRT-III, New Delhi Directorate for the OBCs, Minorities of (Department Emp Govt of Hi Block No. 33 SD Shin

File No. 4-11(9)/2012-SON "Inviting Expression of I eligible NGOs and o 'Varishth Nagrik Suvidha' 'Integrated Scheme for O

Directorate of ESOMs cum-Proposal" from the el undertaking 'Varishth Naç Scheme 'Integrated Scher ratio in Distt. Kullu, with comprehensive day care s dignified lifestyle, provide life, arrange activities that it to achieve fulfillment in li counter isolation & lonelin and wellness activities.

The interested NGOs Website of the D (http://esomsa.hp.gov.ir containing eligibility cor submission of proposa procedure and other releva Proposal in the prescribe post/ registered post in a "Expression of Interest-c District Welfare Officer Kul the date of publication of t November 2020.

Advt.No. 0473/13/10/2020

# Public E for Primary

The District Health I etc from the funds that I The rates for the said a on 13/10/2020. Interes the rates. This is the first and articles from manube downloaded from 1 fill the online tenders till

Those filing the e-te e-tender submitted onli am to 2 pm of 2/11/202 on www.mahatenders.com

Sd/-District Health Zilla Parishad

14/10/20

ाठ लाल से बादराहित नई दिल्ली। मार्शत सुजुकी इंडिया की एंट्री लेवल कार ऑल्टो के 20 साल पूरे हो गए है। इस दौरान 40 लाख से अधिक ऑल्टो बिके। कंपनी ने कहा, 16 साल से यह सबसे ज्यादा बिंकने वाली कार हैं। इसे 2000 में पेश किया गया था। एपल क लिए अनुबंध पर काम करने वालीं कंपनी सहित सैमसंग, लावा, डिक्सन जैसी कंपनियां अगले पांच साल में 11 लाख करोड़ मूल्य के मोबाइल का उत्पादन करेंगी।

सरकार के लिए 11 हजार करोड़ का नकद प्रोत्साहन देगी। योजना के तहत कुल 50 हजार जा सकता है। भारत को अपना निर्याल बढ़ाने के लिए थाइलैंड और जर्मनी के बाजार में जाना चाहिए, जहां 20 हजार करोड़ की तत्काल खपत बढ़ाने का मौका है।

करोड़ का प्रोत्साहन दिया जाना है। इसमें फार्मा और चिकित्सा उपकरण क्षेत्र को भी जोड़ दिया गया है और जल्द ही ऑटोमोबाइल, नेटवर्किंग उत्पाद, खाद्य प्रसंस्करण, उन्नत रसायन और सौर पैनल विनिर्माण क्षेत्र को भी

जोड़ा जाएगा। एजेंसी

पंजाब अल्कॉलीज एण्ड केमिकल्स लिमिटेड पंजी. कार्यालय: एससीओ 125-127 सेक्टर 17-बी, चण्डीगढ़-160017 सीआईएन सं: L24119CH1975PLC003607 सूचना

एतद्वारा सूचना दी जा रही है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की मीटिंग 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक हेतु कुपनी के अनुऑडिटिड वित्तीय परिणाम के अनुमोदन हेतु 20 अक्तूबर, 2020 को होगी। कृते पंजाब अल्कॉलीज एण्ड केमिकल्स लि.

> हस (सुगंधा कुकरेजा) कम्पनी सचिव

## TENDER NOTICE FOR EMPANELMENT OF COURIER

AGENCY FOR ONE YEAR

दिनांक: 13.10.2020

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed Courier Agencies established in Shimla for the distribution of Giriraj Weekly within H.P. upto Sub Divisional level w.e. f. 1.11.2020 to 31.10.2021. The tender form and terms and conditions may be downloaded either from Departmental website www.himachalpr.gov.in or it may be purchased on cash payment of Rs. 250/- from the office of Sr. Editor Giriraj Weekly, Shimla-171005. In case tender form is downloaded from departmental website, tenderer is required to deposit Rs. 250 in shape of demand draft in the name ofDirector, Information & Public Relations alongwith tender, otherwise their tenderwill be rejected. Tender complete in all respect should reach in the office of Sr. Editor, Giriraj Weekly, Shimla-171005 on or before 28th October 2020 upto 1.00P.M. and will be opened on same day at 3.00 P.M. in the presence of tenderers ortheir authorized representatives who so ever will be

> Director Information & Public Relations H.P. Shimla-171002

Ro. No. 3618/2020-2021

पूर्वोत्तर रेलवे निविदा सूचना सं. 25 दिनांक : 13.10.2020

ई-मेल : cos@ner.railnet.gov.in वेबसाइट : www.ner.indianrailways.gov.in फैक्स नं . : 0551-2200721

ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट के माध्यम से निविदा आमंत्रण
प्रमुख मुख्य सामग्री प्रबन्धक/पूर्वोत्तर रेलवे/गोरखपुर कृते भारत के राष्ट्रपति तथा उनकी ओर
से ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट के माध्यम से निम्नलिखित सामग्री की आपूर्ति हेतु निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है।
सामग्री का पूर्ण विवरण क्या निराम एवं शर्ते वेक्साइट स्वरूप क्या कर करा है।

क्रम सं.	निविदा संख्या	खुलने की तिथि	सामग्री का विवरण	आरक्षित स्रोत द्वारा	मांगी गई मात्रा	बयाना धन राशि (रु.)
1	29190107A	09.11.20	लो मेन्टेनेन्स लीड एसिड ईटीसी	आरडीएसओ	2762 अदद	287200/-
2	22200225	10.11.20	हैन्गर ब्लाक ईटीसी	आईसीएफ	23521 अदद	91940/-
3	22201350A	11.11.20	लोअर स्प्रिंग बीम ईटीसी	आईसीएफ	327 अदद	63650/-
4	29201021	11.11.20	कान्टैक्टर यूनिट असेम्बली ईटीसी	-	6662 अदद	810030/-
5	28200940A	12.11.20	रबर बेस्ड अधेसिव ईटीसी		34059 लीटर	93560/-
6	29201043	12.11,20	सेट आफ मैंग्नेटिक पाथ असेम्बली ईटीसी	-	17991 सेट	240320/-
7	22201240	13.11.20	सेट आफ कन्ट्रोल आर्म असेम्बली ईटीसी	आईसीएफ, आरसीएफ	256 सेट	88700/-
8	28191061A	16.11.20	पीयू पेंट किट ईटीसी	आरडीएसओ	210 सेट	54860/-
9	22201045	16.11.20	मोडीफाईड इलास्टोमेरिक पैड ईटीसी	आरडीएसओ	6400 अदद	127300/-
10	22191414	20.11.20	कान्सटैन्ट कान्टैक्ट ईटीसी.	आंरडीएसओ	1290 अदद	108620/-
11	22201449	23.11.20	साईड पैनल शीट ईटीसी	-	2494 अदद	77950/-
12	22201140A	25.11.20	कपुलर बाडी ईटीसी	आरडीएसओ	990 अदद	658110/-
13	26200527A	25.11.20	फ्लैक्सेबिल पीवीसी फ्लोरिंग ईटीसी	आईसीएफ	16047 मीटर	205530/-
14	22200216	30.11.20	रीअर कंवर फार एक्सेल बाक्स ईटीसी	आईसीएफ	2725 अदद	71420/-
15	22190768	30.11.20	लेबोटरी डोर अरेंजमेंट ईटीसी	आईसीएफ	1242 अदद	139840/-
16	22190375	07.12.20	लेबोटरी डोर अरेंजमेंट ईटीसी	-	800 अदद	86870/-

यात्री सुविधा सम्बन्धित शिकायत हेतु ०९७९४४४५५५५ एर एसएमएस करें

गाड़ियों की छतों व पायदान पर कदापि यात्रा न करे

## H.P. STATE FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED DIRECTORATE (CENTRAL ZONE) MANDI CORRIGENDUM OF AUGTION NOTICES.

In Partial modification of "Auction Notice" circulated vide Head Office endorsement No. HPSFDC/Sale/Auc. Notice / 102/Vol-IV/11269-300 dated 18.09.2020, the auction are invited for Coniferous and Broad Leaved timber at Himkashth Sale Depot Swarghat on dated 04.11.2020 will now be held on 07.11.2020 instead of 04.11.2020 due to Karvachoth festival.

For more detail, pleas contact Divisional Manager, HSD Dhanotu / Swarghat on Phone No. 01907-262576

Other terms and condition of auction will remain un-changed

(Harsh Vardhan) IFS Director (Central Zone) Mandi

### 🔊 स्नातकोत्तर चिकित्सा शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान, चंड़ीगढ़

सार्वजनिक सूचना

अधोहस्ताक्षरी को मिस निधि सिनहा पुत्री श्री राम प्रीत प्रसाद निसंग ऑफीसर, पीजीआईएमईआर, चंडीगढ़ के खिलाफ स्थापित जांच में सीसीएस (सीसीए) नियम 1965 के नियम 14 के तहत बतौर जांच अधिकारी नियुक्त किया गया है। चृंकि, मिस निधि सिनहा पुत्री श्री राम प्रीत प्रसाद निसंग ऑफीसर को पत्र सं. निप्तिप्त किया गया है। चृंकि, मिस निधि सिनहा पुत्री श्री राम प्रीत प्रसाद निसंग आफीसर को पत्र सं. निप्तिप्त के अन्य पत्र दिनांक 28-2020 तथा ईमेल हारा भी (रिकार्ड में उपलब्ध अनुसार ईमेल आई ही जो है sinhanids99@mail.com) जांच कार्यवाही में आने के लिए अधोहस्ताक्षरी के समक्ष उपस्थित होने हेतु आमंत्रित किया गया था, पतंतु आरोपित पदाधिकारी दोनों तथियों पर जांच कार्यवाही में आने के लिए मंगलवार 27 अक्तूबर, 2020 को पूर्वी 11.30 बजे वा पहले अधोहस्ताक्षरी के समक्ष उपस्थित होने के लिए आमंत्रित करता हूं। अगर वह व्यतिगत रूप में अथवा अपने प्रतिनिधि द्वारा उपस्थित होने के लिए आमंत्रित करता हूं। अगर वह व्यतिगत रूप में अथवा अपने प्रतिनिधि द्वारा उपस्थित नहीं होता है तब एकपक्षीय कार्यवाही उनके खिलाफ आरंभ की जाएगी।

हाकम सिंह जांच अधिकारी

(2)



### भाखड़ा ब्यास प्रबंध बोर्ड

(विद्युत खण्ड)

ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

ई-एनआईटी नं.: 2927 / बीबीएमबी दिनांकः 16.09.2020 कार्यालय का नामः अधीक्षण अभियंता, देहर विद्युत गृह परिमंडल, बीबीएमबी (वि.शा.), सलापड़ कार्य का नामः देहर पावर हाउस, सलापड़ में ट्रनियन बुशिज् के प्रतिस्थापन के बिना यूनिट नंबर 3 और 4 की रोटरी वाल्वों की पूंजी कैपिटल रखरखाव हेतु।

दस्तावेज डाउनलोड करने की प्रारंभिक तिथि व समय 25.09.2020 की 17:00 बजे से प्रारंभिक योग्यता दस्तावेज प्रस्तुत करने की अंतिम तिथि व समय 19.10.2020 को 12:00 बजे तक निविदा दस्तावेज डाउनलोड करने की अंतिम तिथि व समय 29.10.2020 को 12:00 बजे तक निविदा ऑनलाइन प्रस्तुत करने की अंतिम तिथि व समय 29.10.2020 को 15:00 बजे तक निविदा ऑनलाइन खोलने की नियत तिथि व समय 30.10.2020 को 10:00 बजे से

निर्विदा के विवरण एवं धरोहर राशि जमा करवाने हेतु कृपया बीबीएमबी की वेबसाइट https://bbmbeproc.abcprocure.com एवं www.bbmb.gov.in देखें।

737-पीआर-उत्पादन-4 कर्जा बचाओ, उज्ज्वल भविष्य पाओ

Chapter - 2

### CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION : CHANDIGARH SPORTS COUNCIL

E-TENDER NOTICE

The e-tenders are hereby invited from the Caterers/Contractors for providing mess services (Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner) to trainees of Academies residing at Sports Hostel, Sector — 18 & 42, Chandigarh. The estimated value of mess services shall be approximate Rs. 2.2.7.33 1644, for payers.

sen	vices snall be approximate Rs	. 2,21,33,164/- for one year.
1	Downloading/submission of e-tender document	Start Date: 14.10.2020 at 09.00 AM End Date: 03.11.2020 at 05.00 PM
11	Date of Pre-bid Conference & Venue	Date & Time: 19.10.2020 at 11.00 A,M. Venue: In the office of the Secretary, CSC, Hockey Stadium, Sector 42, Chandigarh
Ш	Physical submission of EMD	Start Date: 19.10.2020 at 09.00 AM - End Date: 03.11.2020 at 05.00 PM
IV	Opening of Technical Bid (online)	05.11.2020 at 11.00 AM in the office of Secretary, Chandigarh Sports Council, Hockey Stadium, Sector – 42, Chandigarh
٧	Opening of Price Bid.	To be informed
1.	The Bid Document car	n be downloaded from the website

 The Bid Document can be downloaded from the website http://etenders.chd.nic./nicgep.

 All other terms and conditions, instructions to bidder regarding etendering process etc. may kindly be seen from the detailed Notice Inviting Tender (DNIT) available on the above noted website of Chandigarh Administration. The undersigned reserves the rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

Chandigarh Sports Council

WEAR MASK, WASH YOUR HANDS, WATCH YOUR DISTANCE